

Ct. Case No. 03/2024  
Pramod Kumar Vs. SHO & Anr.

**28.02.2024**

**Fresh application under Section 156(3) Cr.P.C.  
received. It be checked and registered.**

Present:- Complainant in person.

Mr. U.S. Gautam, Id. Counsel for the complainant  
(through VC).

Heard.

Let the ATR be called from concerned SHO for the  
next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **19.03.2024**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**28.02.2024**