

Ct. Cases 3/2024
PRAMOD KUMAR Vs. THE SHO AND ANR
PS Bhalswa Dairy

11.07.2024

Present: Mr. U.S. Gautam, Id. Counsel for the complainant.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant seeks sometime to file an audio recording along with transcript and to adduce further arguments on the said point. It is submitted by Id. Counsel that the said audio recording has recently been provided to him by the complainant.

At request, put up for further arguments on
07.09.2024.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
11.07.2024