

Ct. Cases 3/2024  
PRAMOD KUMAR Vs. THE SHO AND ANR  
PS Bhalswa Dairy

07.09.2024

Present: Mr. Shubham Shukla, Id. Proxy counsel for the complainant (through VC).

Complainant in person.

Adjournment is sought by complainant as his counsel is not available today.

At request, put up for arguments on the application under Section 156(3) Cr.P.C. on **25.10.2024**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**07.09.2024**