

Ct. Case No. 3/2024
PRAMOD KUMAR Vs. THE SHO AND ANR
PS (Bhalswa Dairy)

07.11.2025

Present: Ms. Anu, Ld. Proxy counsel for the complainant
through VC.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the Ld. Proxy
counsel for the complainant for leading PSE submitting that main
counsel is not able to appear before the court today as he is out of
station.

Heard.

At request of the Ld. Proxy counsel for the
complainant, matter is adjourned.

Put up for PSE on 29.01.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
07.11.2025