

Ct. Case No. 3/2024
PRAMOD KUMAR Vs. THE SHO AND ANR
PS (Bhalswa Dairy)

29.01.2026

Present: Sh. Ritesh Nimhoria, Ld. Proxy counsel for main
counsel Sh. U.S. Gautam.

Sh. Rajesh Sirohi, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Complainant / CW1 is present.

CW-2 Rajan Yadav and CW-3 Jagdish Kumar Yadav
are present.

CW-1, CW-2 and CW-3 examined.

Vide separate statement of the complainant, the pre-
summoning evidence is hereby stands closed.

Put up for arguments on 16.03.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
29.01.2026