

Ct. Case No. 3/2024  
PRAMOD KUMAR Vs. THE SHO AND ANR  
PS (Bhalswa Dairy)

16.03.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. U.S. Gautam alongwith Sh. Prabhanshu, Ld.  
Counsels for the complainant.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the complainant that his case file has lost in the chamber, hence, he is not able to address arguments.

At request of the Ld. Counsel for the complainant, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on 09.04.2026.

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**16.03.2026**