

Ct. Case No. 3/2024
PRAMOD KUMAR Vs. THE SHO AND ANR
PS (Bhalswa Dairy)

09.04.2026

Present: Sh. Ishu Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
complainant through VC.

Complainant in person.

Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the Ld. Proxy
counsel for the complainant submitting that the case file is not
traceable.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on 19.05.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
09.04.2026